Illinois law.
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Section 3500.130  Acceptance for Processing 

a)	Applications for licensure, or renewal of licensure, are deemed received by the Commission on the postmarked date. 

b)	Incomplete applications shall be returned to the applicant with a statement which lists the information which must be included.  To avoid imposition of a new licensure fee, the application shall be resubmitted within 90 days after the date of the statement. 
